4/4/5

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04-07-2005



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE RE	. RE					
1029	74465_					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Ronald Tharappel	Name: Fina Technology, Inc.					
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 674412					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Houston, Texas 77267-4412  Street Address: 15710 John F. Kennedy Boulevard					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15710 John F. Kennedy Boulevard					
Execution Date(s) 6/27/2002 see attachment for additional	F 50 97					
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Houston					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77032 O S					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: David J. Alexander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address: Fina Technology, Inc.						
P.O. Box 674412, Houston, TX 77267-4412	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 15710 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	Enclosed					
Street Address. 13710 John P. Reinledy Blvd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Houston	8. Payment Information					
State: TX Zip:77032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number:	Expiration Date					
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3345</u>					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	MARCH 31, 2005					
05 DBYRNE 00000224 033345 11009231 Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover					
121 40.00 M TENLEY R. KRUEGER Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

## ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) AND EXECUTION DATE(S)

Name of Conveying Party(ies)	<b>Execution Date</b>		
Renaud Oreijns	4/17/2002		
Bill Gauthier	6/19/2002		
David Attoe	6/27/2002		
Kevin McGovern	6/27/2002		
Michel Messiaen	4/11/2002		
David Rauscher	6/21/2002		
Kai Hortmann	4/11/2002		
Michel Daumerie	6/11/2002		

Docket No.: COS-874

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ronald Tharappel, Renaud Oreins, William Gauthier, David Attoe, Kevin McGovern, Michael Messiaen, David Rauscher, Kai Hortmann and Michel Daumerie, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled Method for Transitioning Between Ziegler-Natta and Metallocene Catalysts in a Bulk Loop Reactor for the Production of Polypropylene, the specification of which was filed as Application Serial Number 60/336, 801, filed December 3, 2001.

AND WHEREAS, Fina Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 674412, Houston, Texas 77267-4412 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

WE HEREBY sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WE HEREBY FURTHER agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in

ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this

27 day of <u>Jone</u> , 2002.	RONALD THARAPPEL
On this 20 day of RONALD THARAPPEL, known to me to be to foregoing instrument and acknowledged the sa	
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
17 day of Apr. 2002.	RENAUD OREINS
On this day of RENAUD OREINS, known to me to be the pe instrument and acknowledged the same to be h	, 2002, before me personally appeared erson of the above name who signed the foregoing his own free act and deed.
SEAL June, 2002.	Notary Public  William Court  WILLIAM GAUTHIER
(M.	WILLIAM GAUTHIER, 2002, before me personally appeared
WILLIAM GAUTHIER, known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the sa	ne person of the above name who signed the
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
27 day of Jone, 2002.	DAVID ATTOE

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Rugust</u> <u>DAVID ATTOE</u> , known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged the same to be h	
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
27th day of June , 2002.	KEVIN MCGOVERN
On this 20 day of Coscosion KEVIN McGOVERN, known to me to be the profession of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same	
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
11 day of April, 2002.	MICHE MESSIAEN
On this day of MICHEL MESSIAEN, known to me to be the processing instrument and acknowledged the same	, 2002, before me personally appeared person of the above name who signed the me to be his own free act and deed.
SEAL	Notary Public
31 day of June, 2002.	De Rauscher  DAVID RAUSCHER
On this 21 day of June  DAVID RAUSCHER, known to me to be the prinstrument and acknowledged the same to be here.	, 2002, before me personally appeared person of the above name who signed the foregoing is own free act and deed.
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
11 day of April , 2002.	KAI HORTMANN

**RECORDED: 04/04/2005** 

		, 2002, before r		
	ANN, known to me to be the po			foregoing
SEAL	Packnowledged the same to be	his own free act and Notary Public	deed.	
11st day of	June , 2002.	MICHEL DAUM	ERIE	
MICHEL DAT	sal day of <u>June</u> JMERIE, known to me to be thrument and acknowledged the s	ne person of the above	e name who signed	
SEAL		Shouch Notary Public in	E Ravier and for the State of	Texas
	And the second of the second o		general manus services recognised by the contract of manufactures (1.2 miles from the contract of the contract	
	distribution in the second	and the state of t	and Edition	8
	1. 0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Infanti	